Frequency Synthesizer
Typical Performance Data
ZSN-7800A+
1.5nd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
7600 7620 7640 7660 7680 7700 7720 7740 7760 7780 7800
Frequency (MHz)
2
nd
H
ar
m
.S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (d
B
c)
  -45°C
 +25°C
 +85°C
Power Output Vs Frequency
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
7600 7620 7640 7660 7680 7700 7720 7740 7760 7780 7800
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ow
er
 O
ut
pu
t (
dB
m
)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
2.5rd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
7600 7620 7640 7660 7680 7700 7720 7740 7760 7780 7800
Frequency (MHz)
3
rd
H
ar
m
.S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (d
B
c)
  -45°C
 +25°C
 +85°C
2nd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
7600 7620 7640 7660 7680 7700 7720 7740 7760 7780 7800
Frequency (MHz)
2
nd
H
ar
m
.S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (d
B
c)
  -45°C
 +25°C
 +85°C
0.5nd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-60
-58
-56
-54
-52
-50
-48
-46
-44
-42
-40
7600 7620 7640 7660 7680 7700 7720 7740 7760 7780 7800
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ow
er
 O
ut
pu
t (
dB
m
)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
3rd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
7600 7620 7640 7660 7680 7700 7720 7740 7760 7780 7800
Frequency (MHz)
3
rd
H
ar
m
.S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (d
B
c)
  -45°C
 +25°C
 +85°C
REV. X2
ZSN-7800A+
110118
Page 1 of 3
Frequency Synthesizer ZSN-7800A+
Typical Performance Data
Phase Noise @ 1 kHz offset
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
7600 7620 7640 7660 7680 7700 7720 7740 7760 7780 7800
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 100 Hz offset
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
7600 7620 7640 7660 7680 7700 7720 7740 7760 7780 7800
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 100 kHz offset
-90
-88
-86
-84
-82
-80
-78
-76
-74
-72
-70
7600 7620 7640 7660 7680 7700 7720 7740 7760 7780 7800
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 10 kHz offset
-100
-98
-96
-94
-92
-90
-88
-86
-84
-82
-80
7600 7620 7640 7660 7680 7700 7720 7740 7760 7780 7800
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 1 MHz offset
-120
-118
-116
-114
-112
-110
-108
-106
-104
-102
-100
7600 7620 7640 7660 7680 7700 7720 7740 7760 7780 7800
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
REV. X2
ZSN-7800A+
110118
Page 2 of 3
Frequency Synthesizer ZSN-7800A+
Typical Performance Data
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 7600MHz
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
7500 7540 7580 7620 7660 7700
Frequency (MHz)
R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 7600MHz
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
7575 7585 7595 7605 7615 7625
Frequency (MHz)
 C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 7700MHz
-130
-125
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
7600 7640 7680 7720 7760 7800
Frequency (MHz)
 R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 7700MHz
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
7675 7685 7695 7705 7715 7725
Frequency (MHz)
C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 7800MHz
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
7700 7740 7780 7820 7860 7900
Frequency (MHz)
R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 7800MHz
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
7775 7785 7795 7805 7815 7825
Frequency (MHz)
C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
-45°C
+25°C
+85°C
REV. X2
ZSN-7800A+
110118
Page 3 of 3